PRAIRIE FOOTBALL CONFERENCE

Week #5 — 2013
Games played on Sept. 15, 2013

BB,

STANDINGS
TEAM GAMES WON LOST TIED FOR AGAINST POINTS +/-
EDMONTON WILDCATS 4 3 1 0 131 73 6 58
SASKATOON HILLTOPS 4 3 1 0 128 81 6 47
REGINA THUNDER 4 3 1 0 120 97 6 23
EDMONTON HUSKIES 5 3 2 0 125 152 6 -27
WINNIPEG RIFLES 4 1 3 0 99 124 2 -25
CALGARY COLTS 5 0 5 0 95 171 0 -76

WEEK FIVE’S RESULTS
Saskatoon Hilltops 38 at Winnipeg Rifles 17
Edmonton Wildcats 35 at Calgary Colts 24
Edmonton Huskies 16 at Regina Thunder 34

UPCOMING WEEK SIX GAMES
Saskatoon Hilltops at Edmonton Huskies Saturday Sept. 21 7:00 PM Clarke Park
Edmonton Wildcats at Winnipeg Rifles Sunday Sept. 22 12:00 PM Investors Group Field
Regina Thunder at Calgary Colts Sunday Sept. 22 2:00 PM McMahon Stadium

SCORING
NAME TEAM TD'S FG S C1 C2/STPTS.
9 THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON o 12 1 11 0 48
14 SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 0 10 4 13 O 47
26 HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan = EDM. HUSKIES 1 8 5 12 0 47
22 HAWRELIAK, Levon EDM. WILDCATS 7 0 O 0 42
12 McGEE, William REGINA 0 1 12 0 40
6 FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 0O 10 1 4 0 35
29 NAHREBESKI, Shane EDM. WILDCATS 4 0 0 O 0 24
88 HEWARD, Will REGINA 4 0 0 O 0 24
10 MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 0 4 0 11 O 23
7 LONG, Jeremy CALGARY 3 0 O 0 18
11 BRAUN, Chad SASKATOON 3 0 O 0 18
26 GRAHAM, Nolan SASKATOON 3 0 O 0 18
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# NAME

22 HAWRELIAK, Levon
20 LALONDE, Andre

5 FOX, Cameron

32 AIREY, Jimmie

27 COX, Devin

33 MATTES, Blair

11 OLSON, Jordan

27 BESSMERTNIY, Stas
9 OLSON, Keifer

31 FRASS, Matt

82
88
11

13
81
88
71
18

NAME
HASTINGS, Asher
LONG, Jeremy
OLSON, Jordan
MARSCH, Ryan
KARPINKA, Matt
ERDMANN, Trevor
OLSON, Keifer
SIEMENS, Kyle

ANDREYCHUCK, Jared

NAME
QUARTEL, Brad
GOODRICH, Kurt

SAWATZKY, Richard

BALICKI, Colton
BARRETT, Anthony

LARIVIERRE, Matthew

HEWARD, Will

THOMPSON, Mitchell

HNATIUK, Ben
BANARES, Julian

TEAM
REGINA
CALGARY

EDM. WILDCATS

WINNIPEG
SASKATOON
EDM. HUSKIES
CALGARY
REGINA
SASKATOON

RUSHING

TEAM CARRIES YARDS AVG.
EDM. WILDCATS 106 910 8.58
SASKATOON 90 779 8.66
CALGARY 83 499 6.01
EDM. HUSKIES 45 305 6.78
WINNIPEG 36 228 6.33
WINNIPEG 34 217 6.38
EDM. WILDCATS 29 184 6.34
EDM. HUSKIES 25 166 6.64
CALGARY 23 152 6.61
REGINA 33 147 4.45
RECEIVING YARDAGE
TEAM RECPT YARDS AVG.
EDM. WILDCATS 28 525 18.75
WINNIPEG 19 353 18.58
CALGARY 17 299 17.59
EDM. HUSKIES 20 288 14.40
EDM. HUSKIES 14 284 20.29
WINNIPEG 14 271 19.36
REGINA 21 266 12.67
REGINA 17 247 14.53
CALGARY 11 216 19.64
WINNIPEG 15 190 12.67
PASSING

All QB’s with 10+ attempts

94 60 63.8 801 8.52 9
28 18 64.3 320 11.43 1
90 54 60.0 924 10.27 3
129 70 54.3 1195 9.26 8
82 40 48.8 591 7.21 7
143 79 55.2 1133 7.92 7
91 40 44.0 584 6.42 1
36 15 41.7 240 6.67 0
22 8 36.4 112 5.09 1

ATTS. COMPS. COMP.% YARDS AVG. TD'S % TD'S
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66
65
76
95
53
94
71
41
72

INT.
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% INT
4.3
3.6
22
3.9
4.9
4.2
4.4
5.6
9.1

EFF.
105.0
100.3
96.7
90.4
80.9
80.0
50.8
41.4
30.9
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NAME

FABIAN, Andrew
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan
BRADY, Will
McPHERSON, Jamie
THORARINSSON, Brett
MIKOLUFF, Brad
KAVICH, Donovin
ELLIS, Daniel
DRADER, Evan
SAMADI, Ideen
HAIGHT, Joel

McGEE, William
ANDREYCHUCK, Jared

# NAME
19 SMITH, Ryan

11
11
34

BRAUN, Chad
COATES, Thomas
PATERSON, Rees
KELLY, Jason

13 BARRETT, Anthony
3 LeMOIGNAN, Rick
12 PETROS, Nik

17 ERBACH, Dustin

NAME

HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan
THORARINSSON, Brett
BROOM, Marshal
DRADER, Evan

SAMADI, Ideen

SCHEINBEIN, Michael

PUNTING

MIKOLUFF, Brad
FABIAN, Andrew
McGEE, William

DEMELO, Daniel

TEAM NUMBER GROSS GR.
YARDS AVG.
CALGARY 41 1687 41.15
EDM. HUSKIES 27 1068 39.56
WINNIPEG 39 39.00
EDM. HUSKIES 230 38.33
SASKATOON 187 37.40
WINNIPEG 29 1077 37.14
EDM. WILDCATS 7 255 36.43
EDM. WILDCATS 1 398 36.18
REGINA 144 36.00
EDM. WILDCATS 284 35.50
SASKATOON 14 495 35.36
REGINA 23 795 34.57
SASKATOON 6 185 30.83
PUNT RETURN YARDAGE
TEAM RETURNS YARDS
EDM. WILDCATS 17 157
REGINA 5 105
SASKATOON 10 88
WINNIPEG 6 79
EDM. HUSKIES 9 76
WINNIPEG 9 75
EDM. HUSKIES 9 72
EDM. WILDCATS 7 68
CALGARY 9 62
REGINA 12 58
KICK OFFS
TEAM NO. GROSS GR.
YARDS AVG.
EDM. HUSKIES 22 1280  58.2
SASKATOON 18 994 55.2
CALGARY 5 274 54.8
REGINA 15 796 53.1
EDM. WILDCATS 20 1045  52.3
WINNIPEG 13 679 52.2
CALGARY 10 459 45.9
REGINA 6 274 45.7
WINNIPEG 4 181 45.3
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NET NET
YARDS AVG.
1380 33.66
826 30.59
38 38.00
195 32.50
162 32.40
841 29.00
228 32.57
312 28.36
125 31.25
200 25.00
467 33.36
720 31.30
141 23.50
AVG. L T
924 19
21.00 45
8.80 24
1317 41
844 35
8.33 30
800 15
971 20
6.89 18
483 16
NET  NET
YARDS AVG.
721 328
667  37.1
159  31.8
540  36.0
678  33.9
423 325
317 317
169  28.2
131 328
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39
45
43
70
54
50
39
61
53
75
42
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67
80
61
85
65
63
57
54
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78
14
26

14
26
44

13

17

11

12
13

KICK OFF RETURN YARDAGE

# NAME TEAM RETURNS YARDS AVG.
80 GORDON, Marcus CALGARY 7 254 36.29
34 COATES, Thomas WINNIPEG 7 170 24.29
17 ERBACH, Dustin REGINA 8 169 21.13
3 BALICKI, Colton EDM. HUSKIES 8 153 19.13
12 PETROS, Nik CALGARY 6 132 22.00
19 SMITH, Ryan EDM. WILDCATS 5 129 25.80
26 GRAHAM, Nolan SASKATOON 7 118 16.86
32 AIREY, Jimmie EDM. HUSKIES 4 103 25.75
3 LeMOIGNAN, Rick EDM. WILDCATS 5 100 20.00
22 LEWIS, Wayndel SASKATOON 3 91 30.33
FIELD GOALS
NAME TEAM TRIED GOOD TOT. YDS.
BROOM, Marshall CALGARY 1 1 16
McGEE, William REGINA 10 9 226
THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 14 12 356
FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 12 10 286
MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 7 4 118
SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 18 10 317
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM. HUSKIES 15 8 249
MISSED FIELD GOALS
GROSS  NET
NAME TEAM NO.  YARDS YARDS
SAMADI, Ideen EDM WILDCATS 8 390 226
HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM HUSKIES 7 278 184
MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 3 93 9
THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 2 74 62
FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 2 73 48
McGEE, William REGINA 1 32 12
MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS
NAME TEAM RETURNS YARDS AVG.
BARRETT, Anthony EDM HUSKIES 3 113 37.67
PATERSON, Rees EDM HUSKIES 4 95 23.75
ERBACH, Dustin REGINA 3 61 20.33
BISHOP, Joel EDM WILDCATS 2 49 24.50
BRAUN, Chad SASKATOON 2 40 20.00
PETROS, Nik CALGARY 1 25 25.00
DOUBELL, Kyle CALGARY 1 20 20.00

LONG TD'S
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37
27
39
34
28
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39

LONG

16
42
42
52
33
48
45

LONG

65
53
30
42
43
32

51
36
29
36
24
20
20
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CONVERTS

# NAME TEAM TRIED GOOD %
14 SAMADI, Ideen EDM. WILDCATS 12 12 100.0
6 FABIAN, Andrew CALGARY 4 4 100.0
8 BROOM, Marshal CALGARY 3 3 100.0
26 HEIDEBRECHT, Jonathan EDM. HUSKIES 13 12 92.3
12  McGEE, William REGINA 13 12 92.3
78 MIKOLUFF, Brad WINNIPEG 12 11 91.7
9 THORARINSSON, Brett SASKATOON 12 11 91.7
TAKE AWAYS / GIVE AWAYS
TAKEAWAYS GIVEAWAYS
TEAM FUM. REC. INT'S OPP. TURN OVER TOTAL FUM. BY INT'S BY OWN TURN OVER TOTAL TAKEAWAY/
ON DOWNS ON DOWNS GIVEAWAY
EDMONTON WILDCATS 5 3 3 11 3 2 0 5 6
SASKATOON HILLTOPS 4 3 9 16 4 6 1 11 5
REGINA THUNDER 5 7 3 15 3 3 6 12 3
EDMONTON HUSKIES 4 5 2 11 5 6 3 14 -3
CALGARY COLTS 4 2 0 1 5 4 10 -4
WINNIPEG RIFLES 0 4 2 6 2 5 13 -7
FUMBLE RECOVERIES & RETURNS
# NAME TEAM FR Yards Longest TD
13 DORAM, Ryan EDM WILDCATS 3 0 0 0
42 HODDINOTT, Keaton EDM WILDCATS 2 0 0 0
45 PALENIUK, Stephen EDM HUSKIES 1 43 43 0
17 LEDUC, Andre EDM HUSKIES 1 40 40 1
INTERCEPTIONS & RETURNS
# NAME TEAM INT. Yards Longest TD
18 SADOWNICK, Derek SASKATOON 3 12 12 0
9 PATERSON, Rees EDM HUSKIES 2 60 33 0
3 FRIESEN, Chris SASKATOON 2 34 23 0
17 LEDUC, Andre EDM HUSKIES 2 20 20 1
27 TUNNICLIFFE, Chris REGINA 2 5 5 0
4 WILLIAM, Colton EDM HUSKIES 1 98 98 1
25 MBANZA, Christian REGINA 1 41 41 0
38 WALTER, Landon REGINA 1 40 40 1
48 McEACHERN, Zack CALGARY 1 37 37 0
46 BENKIC, Cole SASKATOON 1 28 28 0



39
48
45

45
46
47

21
42
54

42
10
44

27
44

17
57
49
13
45
31
76

37
23
17

NAME

KUNTZ, Adam
McEACHERN, Zack
PALENIUK, Stephen
WILLIAM, Colton
FILTEAU, Justin
BENKIC, Cole
PIERCE, Quinn
PATERSON, Rees
MIGADEL, Ryan
DERENWWSKI, Steve
SELINGER, Brett
GRECO, Vince
SIMALUK, Ben
GARRY, Dillion
DOREY, Craig
PILKINGTON, Richard
TUNNICLIFFE, Chris
PANCHYSHYN, Aiden
MIAZGA, Daniel
LEDUC, Andre
RUSSEL, Shawn
BITTMAN, Michael
DORAM, Ryan
MORROW, Brett
HANNAH, Gregg
PISIO, Brett

REHN, Taylor
RHODES, David
NIEDERMAIER, Dylan
THORARINSON, Austin

TEAM
EDM HUSKIES
CALGARY
EDM HUSKIES
EDM HUSKIES
SASKATOON
SASKATOON
SASKATOON
EDM HUSKIES
EDM WILDCATS
CALGARY
REGINA
CALGARY
REGINA
EDM HUSKIES
EDM HUSKIES
CALGARY
REGINA
EDM WILDCATS
CALGARY
EDM HUSKIES
REGINA
REGINA
EDM WILDCATS
EDM WILDCATS
CALGARY
SASKATOON
SASKATOON
WINNIPEG
CALGARY
SASKATOON

T
29
18
19
20
17
8
15
18
16
14
16
19
12
18
13
18
15
12
12
9
14
11
10
14
7
9
9
12
10
11

DEFENSE
all players with 30+ points

A STT STA QB.S B.K. KD

3 3 0
12 1 0
4 2 0
1 1 0
12 0 0
10 4 1
9 3 1
0 0 0
3 0 0
10 0 0
5 3 0
3 0 0
5 0 1
4 1 0
3 0 0
4 0 0
1 0 0
2 0 0
6 1 0
1 1 0
6 1 1
6 1 1
2 1 0
2 0 0
6 2 0
7 0 3
2 1 1
1 3 0
4 2 0
4 0 0
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PTS
67
56
51
51
50
48
48
48
47
44
43
43
42
42
40
40
39

38.5
38
37
37
36
34
33
32
32
31
31
30
30



